Passport Advantage 837P Provider Companion Guide V1  - 1 -
837P Health Care
Claim Professional
Revision summary
Revision Number Date Summary of Changes
Passport Advantage 837P Provider Companion Guide V1  - 2 -
Disclaimer
This Passport Advantage Companion Guide to EDI Transactions (the “Companion

Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name   Element Note
BHT06 Transaction Type Code
Enter code value:
  CH = Use when submitting claims
TOP
Passport Advantage 837P Provider Companion Guide V1  - 7 -
Segment: PRV Billing/Pay to Provider Specialty Code
Loop: 2000A Billing/Pay to Provider Specialty code
Level: Detail
Usage: Situational by Implementation Guide
Business
Rule:
Passport Advantage does not require submission of the
following data elements for this segment. To submit
the rending provider taxonomy code, please use the
PRV segment in either loop 2310B or 2420A:
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name Element Note
PRV01 Provider Code Enter code value: BI Billing
                              PT Pay-To
PRV02
Reference
Identification Qualifier
ZZ Mutually Defined
PRV03 Reference
Identification
Provider Taxonomy Code
TOP
Passport Advantage 837P Provider Companion Guide V1  - 8 -
Segment: REF Billing Provider Secondary Identification
Loop: 2010AA BILLING PROVIDER NAME
Level: Detail
Usage: Required by Implementation Guide
Business
Rule:
Passport Advantage requires submission with only the
following data elements for this segment:
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name Element Note
REF01 Reference
Identification Qualifier
Enter code value:
  G2 for Passport Advantage Products
REF02 Original Reference
Number
Enter the appropriate provider identification
number.
TOP
Passport Advantage 837P Provider Companion Guide V1  - 9 -
Segment: SBR Subscriber Information
Loop: 2000B SUBSCRIBER HIERARCHICAL LEVEL
Level: Detail
Usage: Required by Implementation Guide
Business
Rule:
Passport Advantage requires submission with only
the following data elements for this segment:
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name Element Note
SBR09 Claim Filing Indicator
Code
Enter value: (choose one)
  CI for Passport Advantage Products
TOP
Passport Advantage 837P Provider Companion Guide V1  - 10 -